SPSO decision report



Case: 201706941, A Medical Practice in the Tayside NHS Board area

Sector: health

Subject: lists (incl difficulty registering and removal from lists)

Decision: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that his GP unreasonably stopped his diabetic medication, and that the practice later inapppropriately removed him from their patient list. Mr C subsequently withdrew his complaint and no findings were reached. We closed our case.